
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel  

800 Fifth Ave   Suite 2000   MS TB-14  Seattle, WA 98104-3188  (206) 464-7744

 

February 11, 2022 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL 
Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Re: Wash. Util. & Transp. Comm’n v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Co.,  
2022 Power Cost Only Rate Case, Docket UE-210402   

Dear Director Maxwell: 

Public Counsel is not submitting a post-hearing brief in the above referenced Docket. As 
discussed in Exhibit CJD-1Tr, Testimony of Corey J. Dahl Addressing the full Multi-Party 
Settlement Agreement on Behalf of Washington State Office of the Attorney General Public 
Counsel Unit, Public Counsel is not a party to the Full Multi-Party Settlement in this Docket and 
neither supports nor opposes the Settlement. Please let me know if you have any questions about 
this filing.  

Sincerely, 

/s/  
ANN N.H. PAISNER, WSBA No. 50202 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 521-3211

Enclosures 
cc: Service List (via E-mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-210402 

- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UE-210402 
WUTC v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company  

(2022 PCORC) 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Letter regarding briefing of Public 
Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or 
party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 

 
 
COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Joe Dallas 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Joe.Dallas@utc.wa.gov  
 
 
PACIFICORP:   
 
Shelley McCoy 
Director, Regulation  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com  
 
Washington Dockets 
WashingtonDockets@pacificorp.com  
 
Etta Lockey, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com  
Ariel Son, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
 

 
 

 
Ajay Kumar 
Carla Scarsella 
Legal Counsel for PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com  
aarla.scarsella@pacificorp.com  
 
Matthew McVee, 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com  
  

  



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-210402 

- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS: 

 
Tyler C. Pepple  
Brent Coleman 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com   
blc@dvclaw.com  
 
Jesse Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com  
 

 

 
 
 

Bradley G. Mullins  
MW Analytics Energy and  
Utility Consulting  
Vihiluoto 15  
Kempele FI-90440, Finland  
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project  
 3406 Redwood Avenue  
Bellingham, WA 98225  
shawnc@oppco.org 
 

 
 
Yochanan Zakai  
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP  
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
 
Sara L. Breckenridge, Legal Secretary 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com  
 

WALMART: 
  
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  

 
Alex Kronauer 
Senior Manager, Energy Services 
Walmart Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, Arkansas 72716-0550 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 

 
 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 11th day of February, 2022. 
 
 
 
       /s/      
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant 
       Public Counsel Unit 
 
 


